NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15028

Claim Begin-End: AMC430595-AMC430596

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15028-3 AMC430583-AMC430889

AMC#	DATE CLOSED	REMARKS	•
430595			
430595 430596			<u>`</u>
¥			
······			
			معمدين
. }			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
·			

3/13/2015

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

3249215

Receipt

Transaction #: 3344392 Date of Transaction: 03/13/2015

CUSTOMER:

GRE INC 2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

MAR 1 8 2015

LINE #	QTY	BY: KAM DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE CASES: AMC430595/\$37.00, AMC430596/\$37.00		- n/a -	74.00
2	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE CASES: AMC430595/\$20.00, AMC430596/\$20.00		- n/a -	40.00
3	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE CASES: AMC430595/\$155.00, AMC430596/\$155.00		- n/a -	310.00
	TOTAL: \$424.00				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	424.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	03/12/2015			
	CHECK NO:	002536					
	NAME:	GRE INC 2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD ST SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15028

Claim Begin-End: AMC430595-AMC430596

2 Correspondence



AZ15028-3 AMC430583-AMC430889

Run Date/Tim	ne: 4/12/20	BUREAU OF L MININ	r OF THE INTERIOR AND MANAGEMENT NG CLAIMS ial Register Page	Page 1 Of 2
	384101: e: 4TH O sition: C	LOSED	Total Acres 20.66	<u>Serial Number</u> AMC430595 <u>Lead File Number</u> AMC430595
Name & Add	ress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Int	terest Relationship
RICHERSON I 3116		E STE 606 TEMPE, AZ 85282-3686		CLAIMANT
County / Stat	te		District	
GREENLEE	COUNTY,	AZ	GILA DO	
Mer Twp Rng	g Sec	Subdivisio	n	
14 0070S 03	20E 004	NE NW		
Act Date	Code	Action Text	Action Remarks	Receipt Number
01/31/2015 03/12/2015	403 395	LOCATION DATE RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	1	3249215
07/07/2015 03/12/2015	782 484	MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN	2016;\$155 2015;\$155	3337540 3249215
11/14/2016 09/01/2016 04/17/2015	393 631 669	DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED CLAIM ABANDONED/FORFEITED LAND STATUS CHECKED	NO 2017 FILING RE NO 2017 FILING RE	

A . . X

Line Nr	Remarks	

GRE INC

AMC430595-AMC430596;

3268236

TRF OF INTEREST FILED

ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE

396

501

04/06/2015

03/12/2015

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Ralley, Phyllis <pralley@blm.gov>

[EXTERNAL] RE: Copy Work Request - Mining Claim Files

1 message

 Fischer, Donna (G&I) <Donna.Fischer@riotinto.com>
 Thu, A

 To: "pralley@blm.gov" <pralley@blm.gov>
 Cc: "Best, Erik (G&I)" <Erik.Best@riotinto.com>, "Franklin, Russ (G&I)" <Russ.Franklin@riotinto.com>

Thu, Apr 11, 2019 at 12:32 PM

From: Fischer, Donna (G&I) Sent: Saturday, March 30, 2019 6:16 PM To: 'pralley@blm.gov' <pralley@blm.gov> Cc: Best, Erik (RTX) <Erik.Best@riotinto.com>; Franklin, Russ (RTX) (Russ.Franklin@riotinto.com) <Russ.Franklin@riotinto.com> Subject: Copy Work Request - Mining Claim Files

Phyllis,

Your help is once again requested for copies from the below listed lead files. As before, once done, please call me at 928-978-1372 and I will provide my credit card number. Once done, if the information is available to be sent via email, then please reply to this address. If not, please mail to my attention as follows:

Donna Fischer

1202 E Phoenix Street

Payson, AZ 85541

From each of the following Mining Claim Lead files, please provide the Claim Map(s), Location Certificate, and evidence of the 2019 Assessment filing.

Lead File	Claim Name	Claimant
422952	Daniels Gold	Just Power LLC
423771	Golden Goat	Barnes, Mark
430595	Luckie	DKT LLC
431560	Commerce	Bigelow, Steven
439432	Wampoo	Baar and Hodge
439915	Fluorscent	Baar and Hodge
440555	Copper Bain	Baar and Hodge
444246	Mayflower	Baar and Hodge



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/ NOV 1 4 2016



In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9200) RE AMC430442, AMC430595, AMC430598, AMC430608

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 7028

DECISION

•

•

DAVID L RICHERSON 3116 S MILL AVE STE 606 TEMPE, AZ 85282-3686 This decision affects those claims shown in the block below.

AMC430442, AMC430595, AMC430598, AMC430600, AMC430608 APRIL, 4TH OF JULY, SILVER PRINCE, WORLDS FAIR, WORLDS FAIR

MINING CLAIMS DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2016, for failure to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of \$155 per 20 acres or portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-l, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to

reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay **must** also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Kebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick Deputy State Director Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

2

			USPS.COM	
US	SPS Tracking	®		Still Have Questions? Browse our FAQs >
				Get Easy Tracking Updates > Sign up for My USPS.
Tra	ncking Number: 70142870	000011157028		
Up	dated Delivery Day: Satu	day, November 19, 2016		
Pro	oduct & Tracking	g Information		Available Actions
Posta	al Product:	Features: Certified Mail [™]		Text Updates
	DATE & TIME	STATUS OF ITEM	LOCATION	Email Updates
	November 19, 2016 , 5:21 om	Delivered, Left with Individual	SUNNYVALE, CA 94086	
) s	Your item was delivered to an in SUNNY VALE, CA 94086.	dividual at the address at 5.21 pm	on November 19, 2016 in	
	November 19, 2016 , 7:14 am	Arrived at Unit	SUNNYVALE, CA 94089	
	November 19, 2016 , 1.46 am	Departed USPS Facility	SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94188	
	November 18, 2016 , 9 19 am	Arrived at USPS Facility	SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94188	
	November 18, 2016 , 4:41 am	In Transit to Destination		
	November 16, 2016 , 4:41 om	Departed USPS Facility	PHOENIX, AZ 85026	
	November 15, 2016 , 6:42 om	Arrived at USPS Facility	PHOENIX, AZ 85026	
	rack Another Pa cking (or receipt) number	ckage		Manage Incoming Packages Track all your packages from a dashboard.
			Track It	No tracking numbers necessary Sign up for My USPS >
HELPFUL LINK: Contact Us Site Index	5	ON ABOUT.USPS.COM About USPS Home	OTHER USPS SITES Business Customer Gateway Postal Inspectors	
Site Index FAQs		Newsroom USPS Service Updates	Postal Inspectors Inspector General	Terms of Use FOIA
		Forms & Publications Government Services Careers	Postal Explorer National Postal Museum Resources for Developers	No FEAR Act EEO Data
Copyright © 201	6 USPS. All Rights Reserved.			

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15028

Claim Begin-End: AMC430595-AMC430596

3 Transfers



AZ15028-3 AMC430583-AMC430889

AMC 450595



When Recorded Mail To: GRE Inc 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed

Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration \$2,176.00 (Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

 <u>DKT, LLC. Dru Townsend</u> of <u>4704 NW 157th Street</u>, in the city <u>Edmond</u>, county of <u>Oklahoma</u>, state of <u>Ok</u> <u>73013</u>,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the County of <u>Greenlee</u>, in the State of <u>Arizona</u>, to wit:

• Luckie, AMC #430596 Located in sec. 3 & 10, Township 75, Range 32E

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of Arizona.

15

Dated this <u>9TH</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, <u>2015</u>

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Daniel Jones GRE, Inc. Representative

Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel Jones, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117 SIGNED **CRYSTAL SUTTON** Signature of Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones Notary Public - State of Utah BY Daniel Jones Commission Number: 680693 Printed name of Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018 STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE On the <u>Y</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2015, Daniel Jones did personally appear before me, the ලා Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, Who acknowledged to me that he she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein metitioned? ENIX. ARIZON. Notary Public of Salt Lake County, Utal My commission expires on: December 24, 2018 **FO COMPUTER**



4/9/2015

RUSH

GRE, Inc. 2091 E. Murray Holladay Road Suite #22E SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: One Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed One Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com www.goldrushexpeditions.com

PHOENIX. ARIZONA 2015 APR 16 υ OFFICE Ņ പ



RECEIVED BLM AZ SIMTE OFFICE ZOIS APR I 6 P 2:57 PHOENIX, ARIZONA



2015 APR 14 P 2: 46

MAZ S COS

FICE

Arizona BLM Attn: Cashier One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004





United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200 Receipt

No: 3275724

Transaction #: 3371492 Date of Transaction: 04/17/2015

CUSTOMER:

GRE INC 2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430592/\$10.00	TRF/1	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1.	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	04/16/2015			
	CHECK NO:	002601					
		GRE INC 2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

AMC 430595 U32598



4/2/2015

AUSH

GRE, Inc. 2091 E. Murray Holladay Road Suite #22E SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: Two Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed two Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com www.goldrushexpeditions.com



ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

2091 E Murray Holladay Rd. Ste. 22E, Salt Lake City. UT, 84117



AMC 430598

When Recorded Mail To: GRE Inc 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed

Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration \$1,750.00 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• <u>David L. Richerson</u> of <u>3116 S Mill Ave. #606</u>, in the city <u>Tempe</u>, county of <u>Maricopa</u>, state of <u>Arizona</u> <u>85282</u>,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the County of <u>COCHISE</u>, in the State of <u>Arizona</u>, to wit:

• SILVER PRINCE, AMC #430598 Located in sec. 5 and 8, Township 17S, Range 30E

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of Arizona.

Dated this 2 day of APRIL, 2015

RECEIPT # 3268236

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Daniel Jones GRE, Inc. Representative	
Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel Jones, 2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E	
SIGNED	CRYSTAL SUTTON Notary Public - State of Utah Commission Number: 680693 My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018 ar before me, the
My commission expires on: December 24, 2018	
	ENTERED INTO COMPUTER



HILE 430595

When Recorded Mail To: GRE Inc 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed

Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration \$1,750.00 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

 <u>David L. Richerson</u> of <u>3116 S Mill Ave. #606</u>, in the city <u>Tempe</u>, county of <u>Maricopa</u>, state of <u>Arizona</u> <u>85282</u>,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the County of <u>Greenlee</u>, in the State of <u>Arizona</u>, to wit:

• 4th Of July, AMC #430595 Located in sec. 4, Township 7S, Range 32E

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of Arizona.

Dated this 2 day of APRIL, 2015

RECEIPT

3268236

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Daniel Jones GRE, Inc. Representative

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel Jones, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117 SIGNED CRYSTAL SUTTON Signature of Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones Notary Public - State of Utah BY Daniel Jones Commission Number: 680693 Printed name of Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones Ay Commission Expires Dec. 24, STATE OF UTAH (_____1 COUNTY OF SALT LAKE 2 On the 2_day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2015, Daniel Jones did personally appear before me, the Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, 1 Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned? U Notary Public of Salt Lake County, Utah ,...**.** My commission expires on: December 24, 2018

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3363864 Date of Transaction: 04/07/2015

CUSTOMER:

GRE INC 2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430598/\$20.00	QCD - 2	- n/a -	20.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$20.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	04/06/2015				
	CHECK NO:	002588						
	NAME:	GRE INC						
		2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE						
		SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US	, ,					

•	REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

3268236

Receipt

No:

4/7/2015



BLM A BEOSIVED 2015 APR - 6 P 1: 48 PHOENIX, ARIZONA



Arizoną BLM Attn: Cąshier One N. Centrąl Ave., Ste. 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15028

Claim Begin-End: AMC430595-AMC430596

4 Annual Filings



AZ15028-3 AMC430583-AMC430889

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal (by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244653

Printed For Lead File # AMC430595

Agency Tracking ID: 1535334982 Assessment Year: 2019 Paid On: 8/27/2018

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 Total Amount Paid: \$155.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
LUCKIE	AMC430596	AMC430595	\$155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Receipt

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4244653

Transaction #: 4360102 Date of Transaction: 08/26/2018

CUSTOMER:

DRU TOWNSEND 4704 NW 157TH ST EDMOND,OK 73013 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430596/\$155.00		- n/a -	155.00
			TOTAL	:	\$155.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATIC	DN	
NOTE: I	tems will appear on crea	lit card statement as "BLM O Minir	ng Claim".	
1	AMOUNT:	155.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/26/2018
		DRU TOWNSEND 4704 NW 157TH ST EDMOND OK 73013 US		
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXXX0053	AUTH CODE:	01367G
	NAME ON CARD:	DRU TOWNSEND		
	SIGNATURE:			

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Run Time: 09:47 AM

Run Date: 08/21/17

١

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3938926

Printed For Lead File # AMC430595

LUCKIE	AMC430596	AMC430595	\$155.00
Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
Paid On: 08/15/2017 Total Amount Paid: \$		\$155.00	
Assessment Year: 2018		Number of BLM Ser	ial Nr: 1
Agency Tracking ID: 1502839405			

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

قي ا

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3938926

Transaction #: 4048577 Date of Transaction: 08/15/2017

CUSTOMER:

DRU TOWNSEND 4704 NW 157TH ST EDMOND,OK 73013 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430596/\$155.00		- n/a -	155.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$155.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION					
NOTE: It	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".					
1	AMOUNT:	155.00	POSTMARKED: N/A			
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED: 08/15/2017			
	NAME:	DRU TOWNSEND 4704 NW 157TH ST EDMOND OK 73013 US				
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXX0053	AUTH CODE: 02692G			
	NAME ON CARD:	DRU TOWNSEND				
	EXPIRES:	03/2019				
	SIGNATURE:					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Run Time: 12:27 PM

Run Date: 09/08/16

1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3637826

Printed For Lead File # AMC430595

Agency Tracking ID: 1471892865 Assessment Year: 2017		Number of BLM Ser	ial Nr: 1
Paid On: 08/22/2016		Total Amount Paid:	\$155.00
Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
LUCKIE	AMC430596	AMC430595	\$155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

3637826

Transaction #: 3741712 Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:

DRU TOWNSEND 4704 NW 157TH ST EDMOND,OK 73013 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430596/\$155.00		- n/a -	155.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$155.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION					
NOTE: It	ems will appear on o	credit card statement as "BLM O Mining	Claim".			
1	AMOUNT:	155.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A		
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/22/2016		
		DRU TOWNSEND 4704 NW 157TH ST EDMOND OK 73013 US				
		XXXXXXXXXXXX0053	AUTH CODE:	07079G		
	NAME ON CARD:	DRU TOWNSEND				
	EXPIRES:	03/2019				
	SIGNATURE:					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3367678

Printed For Lead File # AMC430595

Agency Tracking ID: 143956224	1		
Assessment Year: 2016		Number of BLM Ser	ial Nr: 1
Paid On: 08/14/2015		Total Amount Paid:	\$155.00
Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
LUCKIE	AMC430596	AMC430595	\$155.00

United States Department of the Interior	
Bureau of Land Management	
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800	
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427	No:
Phone: (602) 417-9200	

Receipt

3367678

Transaction #: 3465761 Date of Transaction: 08/14/2015

CUSTOMER:

DRU TOWNSEND
4704 NW 157TH ST
EDMOND,OK 73013 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430596/\$155.00		- n/a -	155.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$155.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION									
NOTE: It	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".									
1	AMOUNT:	POSTMARKED:	N/A							
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/14/2015						
		DRU TOWNSEND								
		4704 NW 157TH ST								
		EDMOND OK 73013 US								
		XXXXXXXXXXXXX0053	AUTH CODE:	03646G						
	NAME ON	DRUTOWNSEND								
NAME ON CARD: DRU TOWNSEND										
	EXPIRES:	03/2016								
	SIGNATURE:									

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

3337540

Transaction #: 3435105 **Date of Transaction:** 07/07/2015

CUSTOMER:

CRYSTAL SUTTON 2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD #22E SLC,UT 84117 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430595/\$465.00		- n/a -	465.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$465.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION									
NOTE: It	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".									
1	AMOUNT:	POSTMARKED: N/A								
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED: 07/07/2015							
	NAME:	CRYSTAL SUTTON 2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD #22E SLC UT 84117 US								
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX4136	AUTH CODE: 019747							
	NAME ON CARD:	CRYSTAL SUTTON								
	EXPIRES:	11/2015								
	SIGNATURE:									

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3337540

Printed For Lead File # AMC430598

Agency Tracking ID: 1436290090

Assessment Year: 2016

Paid On: 07/07/2015

Total Amount Paid: \$465.00

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
APRIL	AMC430442	AMC430442	\$155.00
4TH OF JULY	AMC430595	AMC430595	\$155.00
SILVER PRINCE	AMC430598	AMC430598	\$155.00

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15028

Claim Begin-End: AMC430595-AMC430596

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15028-3 AMC430583-AMC430889



GRE, Inc. 2091 E. Murray Holladay Road Suite #22E SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM



Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed Two Certificate of Location (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

'I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com www.goldrushexpeditions.com

PHOENIX, ARIZONA UIS MAR 12 P ي 9 9

MC43059

3/4/2015

RUSH

2091 E Murray Holladay Rd. Ste. 22E, Salt Lake City. UT, 84117

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15028

Claim Begin-End: AMC430595-AMC430596

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15028-3 AMC430583-AMC430889

Data Entered: 03/18/15 RAM	I STATUS REPORT MTP Checked By: <u>03/18/15</u> <i>RA</i> GEO Checked By: <u>03/18/15</u> <i>RA</i>
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 430595	thru AMC <u>430596</u>
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: LODE PLACER ASSOCIATION PLACER MILL SITE TUNNEL SITE TOTAL ACREAGE: (Placer Only)	CHARGES: Location Fee @ $$37 = 79.00 Processing Fee @ $$20 = 40.00 Maintenance Fee @ $$155 = 310.00 Add'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = \$ SUBTOTAL \$424.00 Other Fees \$
NUMBER OF LOCATORS:	TOTAL \$ 424.00
T R T R T R T R	Mail [// TIMELY FILED: Yes [// No [] SEC
SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [] SX [] PX [] OTHER SRHA [] Was proper Notice filed if local	R[]ated on SHRA Land? Yes [] No [] >>
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENIN Open to Entry On N COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [] PARTIALLY VOID [OTHER []	/A []
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
1 1	DJUDICATION************************************

	1			_
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM		••• ;	N .3	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>4TH OF JULY</u>		- - -	<u> </u>	
	BLM	1	1. 1. j	
lode mining claim has been located by	Date			
GRE INCwhose current mailing	Stamp	:	502 	
			U	
address is <u>2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117</u> .			ų	
-			0	
The general course of this claim is <u>WEST TO EAST</u> and it is				1

situated in <u>GREENLEE</u> County, Arizona. This claim is <u>1500</u> feet in length and <u>600</u> feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately <u>100</u> feet in a <u>WEST</u> direction to the <u>WEST</u> end line and <u>1400</u> feet in a <u>EAST</u> direction to the <u>EAST</u> end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section <u>4</u>, Township <u>7S</u>, Range <u>32E</u>, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>NE & NW ¼ OF SECTION 4</u> T7S R32E

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: <u>DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED SOUTH 78° 14</u> <u>MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1,805 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENT</u> <u>LOCATED AT THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 5</u> T7S R32E

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or ownership is implied to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <u>31ST</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 2015.

LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP

Form MCF100a Revised July 2014 AMC4305

0

C TI

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM		terrer y k terrer y terrer	2015	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>LUCKIE</u>		<u>t</u> 1	EVN 5	•
lode mining claim has been located by	BLM Date		-2	
GRE INCwhose current mailing	Stamp	; ; ;	υ	i
address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117.			بب 0	i
The general course of this claim is <u>NORTH TO SOUTH</u> and it is			1	1

situated in ____GREENLEE____County, Arizona. This claim is <u>1500</u>feet in length and <u>_600</u>feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately feet in a NORTH __ direction to the NORTH _end line and _750 feet in a SOUTH direction to the 750 SOUTH end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section <u>3</u>, Township <u>7S</u>, Range 32E_, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE 1/4 OF SECTION 3 AND NE¼ OF SECTION 10 T7S R32E

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

mille

LOCATOR (s)

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED NORTH 85° 49 MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 3,214 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENT LOCATED AT THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 10 T7S R32E

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28TH day of JANUARY, 2015.



MINING CLAIM MAP

Form MCF100a Revised July 2014 AMC

020

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0070S 0320E 003, 14 0070S 0320E 004, 14 0070S 0320E 010, 14 0070S 0320E 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM RUN TIME: 02:29 PM

Adm State: AZ

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number:	AZA	021890
Total Case Acres:	13	3.600

Casetype	Case Disp	14	0070S	0320E	Sect	Sur Typ Sur Num Suff	Subdivision	Act Pend
281007	AUTHORIZED				004 010	ALIQ ALIQ	S2S2; SWNE,SENW,NESW,NWSE;	

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH RANGE 32 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

RESURVEY		ORIGINAL SURVEY					
TRACT NO	۲	R	SEC	SUBDIVISION			
		-	+ +				
		-	+				
	-						

EOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHORAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION. MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES. REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

DIST.	MD.	4				
01011					 	
-						
	-				 	
-						
		-			 	
-						
						-
_						
-					 	
				_	 	
-					 	
-					 	
_					 	
-			-		 	
_					 	
	_					

URRENT TO	BY	
06		T. 75
		R. 32E

GREENLEE COUNTY



0 5 0 10 20 30 50 30 chains to the inch WARNING STATEMENT This plat is the Bureau's Reard of This, and should be us only as a graphic displated the township survey data. Reords hereon do not reflect tills changes which may have be effected by lateral movements of rivers or other bodies of was Refer to the cadastria surveys for official survey informatio







7014 2120 0002 7505 1584

2091 E. MURRAY HOLLADAY RD, STE. 22E SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84117



Arizona BLM Attn: Cashier One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004